1-15/1
16-31/1

1-15/2
16-28/2

1-15/3
16-31/3

1-15/4
16-30/4

1-30/5

1/6-31/8

1-15/9
16-30/9

1-15/10
16-31/10

1-15/11
16-30/11

1-15/12
16/31/12

Hallvardslista Ljunghagahallen
Uppdaterad 2019-10-22

Januari
Rolf Jarphag
Sixten Bengtsson

Februari
Bernt Johansson
Peter Karlsson

Mars
UIf Litzell
Erland Josefsson

April
Anna Larsson
B-O Wigge

Maj
Birgit Bjorendahl

33178 / 0731 823496
33478 /0705 832441

rolf.b.jarphag@gmail.com
sigge.bengtsson@home.se

ramnas49@gmail.com
petkar@telia.com

33342 /0705 790641
33464 / 0706 261441

0768 272728
073813 14 34

ulf.litzell@gmail.com
erlandjos@yahoo.com

0768 105919
33336 /0705 331471

anna@arneborg.se
b.wigge@telia.com

0793138368

Juni, juli, augusti Hallkommittén

Ulf Litzell

Jonna Timell
Stefan Gustavsson
Fredrik Hoper

September
Tage Johansson
Klas Johansson

Oktober
Martina Christiansen
Jonna Thimell

November
Fredrik Hoper
Matilda Litzell

December
Anders Lindgarde
GoOran Svensson

33395/ 0705888036  fredrik.hoper@gmail.com

33195 /0705 332063

33139 /0702 095209  klasurban@hotmail.com

0706 533301
0708 106421

martina.christiansen@gmail.com
jonnathimell@hotmail.com

33395/070 58880 36  fredrik.hoper@gmail.com
073 83519 95 matilda_litzell@hotmail.com

33197 /0705 362555
33487 /0703 505810

au_lindgarde@yahoo.se
goran@snickerispecial.se



